

State of HP & another vs Shri Bittu Ram

CWP No. 15805 of 2025

07.10.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for petitioners-State.

CMP No. 24244 of 2025

This application, as prayed for, is allowed and the Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh is added as petitioner No. 1 in the present petition.

CWP No. 15805 of 2025

Issue notice to the respondent, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 26.11.2025.

CMP No. 24243 of 2025

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, operation of the award under challenge shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 07, 2025
(narender)