

State of H.P. & Anr. Vs. Shri Bittu Ram

CWP No.15805 of 2025

26.11.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioners-State.

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ravinder Singh, learned Counsel, vice Mr. Vinay Sharma, learned Counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1. Power of Attorney be filed within four weeks and reply, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter. Interim to continue.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 26, 2025
(Rishi)